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Multi-Org In R12
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Multi-Org In R12 Payables

Prior to R12: Each organization that would utilize Payables would need to be defined and
assigned to a Payables responsibility. There was a one-to-on relationship between a
responsibility and an organization in Payables. This resulted in having multiple
responsibilities one for each organization. Even if one person would handle multiple
organizations, they would need to switch between responsibilities depending on wihich
organization they were working on.

R12 changes: In R12 you can utilize the same logic as prior to R12 and create separate
responsibilities of each organization or now you can assign multiple organizations to
one responsibility utilizing the new Multi-Org Access Control (MOAC) feature. This new
feature allows you to reduce the number of responsibilities, and allows a user to work
more efficiently — not having to switch between responsibilities.

The risk is that the user must be aware of which organization they are entering data for
and properly enter the information.
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLO¢

Entering Invoices
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Entering Invoices

Invoice Header:

Defines the common information about the invoice: invoice number and date, supplier
information, remittance information, and payment terms. Information specified at the invoice
header level defaults down to the line level, but can be overridden.

Invoice Lines:

Defines the details of the goods and services as well as tax, freight, and miscellaneous charges
invoiced by a supplier. There can be multiple invoice lines for each invoice header. The Lines
Tab of the invoice Workbench captures all of the details for the invoice line necessary for
accounting, as well as for cross-product integration with other Oracle EBS applications, such as
Assets, Grants Accounting, Inventory, Projects, Purchasing, Property Manager, and
Receivables.

Invoice Distributions:
Defines the source for an accounting entry generated from the invoice.
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Entering Invoices

Invoice Header:

Operating Unit: This is were the Payables person would identify the operating unit for the
invoice being entered. If this responsibility was assigned a operating unit, then that value would
be defaulted in the Operating Unit field and not updateable.

Trading Partner: Oracle has changed terminology in R12. A Supplier is known as a Trading
Partner in R12.

Issue: not all areas of Oracle labels the Supplier as Trading Partner. A supplier can be referred
to as either a Vendor, Supplier, or Trading Partner depending on the application and screen that
you are working in. This can become confusing.
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Header:

=

Operating Unit Customer Taxpayer 1D || Type PO Mumber| Trading Pa|| Supplier Mum || Supplier Site|Invoice Date(|Invoice Mum [ Invoice |
.I Standard —

1] ¥

1 General 2 Lines 3 Holds 4 Yiew Payments 5 Scheduled Payments | B “Wiew Prepayment Applications
—SUMIMary Armount Paid —atatu
ltems | o Status Never Validated
Retainage | | 0 Accounted Unprocessed

Frepayments Applied | Approval |

Withholding | Holds

Subtotal | Scheduled Payment Haolds
Tax |

Freight | 5 "
Miscellaneous | eserption
Tuatal |
Actions... 1 Calculate Tax Tax Details Caorrections Euick katech hatch All Distributions
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Header:

=

Invaice | lmoice Amount || Tax Amount || Tax Control Amount|Vithheld Armount Prepaid Amount GL Date Payment Curr Fayment Rate

[ |
|'¥

1

4 *

Payment Rate Datd Payment Rate Type || Payment Rate Distribution Set || Description Cick Credit || Credited Invaice

1] b
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Header:

=
Match Actian Praject Task Expenditure ltem Date  ||Expenditure Type Expenditure Organization ||Ra
. Purchase Order - -
4 3
=
Rate Type Exchange Date “ariahle Rate Fixed Rate Exchange Rate Terms Date Terms Fayment e
B 14_JAN 2009 —

1]

4

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM

-10-



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Header:

=
Payrment Method FPay Group Prepayment Type Settlernent Date || Taxation Country Business Category Fiscal C
1] b
=
Fiscal Classification Related Invaice Invoice Sub-Type Sel-Assessed Tax Amount Internal Sequence Mumber o

ol

1|
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Header:

=
Supplier Tax Irvoice Murmber Internal Recording Date Supplier Tax Invoice Date Supplier Tax Inwoice Exchange Rate | Customs Location Cod
4 3
=
ustoms Location Code Remit-To Bank Account MName Remit-To Bank Account Mumber Release Amount Met of Tax ||] ]

4

ol
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Show Field =

| o=

Eﬁpprwal Description

Documen

Empl

Functiona
Functional Currency




CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY:

Entering Invoices

Invoice Lines:

New in R12 — allows Payables to enter additional information about the item purchased
that may be Project or Asset related. Information entered would be integrated to other
applications.

Note: Need to have a good understanding of the purpose for each field, they might seem
to have a purpose other than what they actual have.

Distribution Account = the expense account to be charged for the item (i.e. Asset
Clearing Account)
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Entering Invoices

Invoice Lines:

1 General 2 Lines 3 Holds 4 YWiew Payments 5 Scheduled Payments | B Wiew Prepayment Applications
Total
= [ Gross 250,000.00 Retained Met 250,000.00
Mum|| Type Amaount PO Mumber PO Helease| |FO Line ||PQ Shipment | |Match Basis ||PO Distribution ||Receipt Mumber ||Receipt Line || Quw:
1 Item 250,000.00
Discard 1 Distributions l )

Actions... 1 Calculate Tax Tax Details Corrections All Distributions
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY:,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Lines:

1 General 2 Lines 3 Haolds 4 Wiew Payments 5 Scheduled Payments | B Wiew Prepayment Applications
Total
= ( Gross 250,000.00 Retained Met 250,000.00
Quantity Invoiced ||LOM |[Unit Price Description Final Match Requester GL Date Distribution Set
14 JAN-2009
1 General 2 Lines 3 Holds 4 Yiew Payments 5 Scheduled Payments | B Wiew Prepayment Applications
Total
= ( Gross 250,000.00 Retained et 250,000.00
Distribution Account Default Account Description Owverlay Account Balancing Segment Cost Center Segment  ||Acco
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Entering Invoices

CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY:,

Invoice Lines:

1 General 2 Lines

=

Account Segment Prorate Across All ltem Lines
[
™
-
r
™

1 General 2 Lines

=

Deferred Mumber of Periods Deferred Period Type
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3 Halds 4 View Payments 5 Scheduled Payments = B Wiew Prepayment Applications
Tatal
( Gross 250,000.00 Retained et 250,000.00
Deferred Option Deferred Start Date Deferred End Date Deferred Mumber of Pe
[
™
-
r
™
3 Holds 4 Yiew Payments 2 Scheduled Payments | B “iew Prepayment Applications
Total
{ Gross 250,000.00 Retained Met 250,000.00
Manufacturer Model serial Mumber YWarranty Mumhber



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY:,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Lines:

1 General 2 Lines 2 Holds 4 View Payments 5 Scheduled Payments = B Wiew Prepayment Applications
Total
= ( Gross 250,000.00 Retained et 250.000.00
I Inventary ltem lterm Diescription Cost Factor Mame || Asset Book Aszset Category Carrection I
Hone
1 General 2 Lines 3 Holds 4 “iew Payments 5 Scheduled Payments | & “iew Prepayment Applications
Total
= ( Gross 250,000.00 Retained Met 250,000.00 J
Caorrected Invaice Carrected Invaice Line Mui|lncome Tax Type ||Income Tax Region | Tax Regime Tax Tax Status Tax Rate M
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY:,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Lines:

1 General 2 Lines 3 Holds 4 View Payments 5 Scheduled Payments B Wiew Prepayment Applications
Total
= ( Gross 250,000.00 Retained et 250,000.00
Tax Rate Mame||Tax Rate Tax Jurisdiction Tax Classification Code Primary Intended Llse Agsessahle Value =hip ta
1 General 2 Lines 3 Haolds 4 YWiew Payments 5 Scheduled Payments | B Wiew Prepayment Applications
Total
= ( Gross 250,000.00 Retained et 250,000.00
Ship to Product Fiscal Classification Fiscal Classification Business Category Product Type | Product Category
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Entering Invoices

CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY:,

Invoice Lines:

1 General 2 Lines

=

Control Armaournt Included Tax Amount

1 General 2 Lines

=

Task Expenditure lterm Date
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Recoverable Tax Amount

Expenditure Typea

a Holds

Total
{ Gross

4 Yiew Payments 5 Scheduled Payments | B “iew Prepayment Applications

250,000.00 Retained et 250,000.00

Monrecoverable Tax Amount Withholding Tax Group || Project

3 Holds

Tatal
( Gross

4 “iew Payments 5 Scheduled Payments = B %iew Prepayment Applications

250,000.00 Retained et 250,000.00

Expenditure Organizatiol|Project Quantity Intercompany Invoice Murmb |Int



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY:,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Lines:

1 General 2 Lines 3 Holds 4 Yiew Payments 5 Scheduled Payments | B Yiew Prepayment Applications
Total
= ( Gross 250,000.00 Retained et 250,000.00
il Intercompany Invoice Line [ FPrepayment Invoice Mumbe||Prepayment Line Numhber ||Invaice Includes Prepayment Approval Status Distributio
[ Not Required
-
-
-
-
1 General 2 Lines 2 Holds 4 View Payments 5 Scheduled Payments | B Wiew Prepayment Applications
Total
= ( Gross 250,000.00 Retained et 250,000.00
Distribution Total Yalidation Status Encumhbrance Status Discarded Cancelled Line Source Reference 1
Never Validated " " Manual Invoice Line E
I_ I_
I_ I_
I_ I_
I_ I_
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Entering Invoices

Invoice Lines:

1 General 2 Lines 3 Holds 4 %iew Payments 5 Scheduled Payments | B “iew Prepayment Applications
Total
= ( Gross 250,000.00 Fetained [Met 290,000.00
Line Source Reference 1 Reference 2 Receipt Verified Receipt Required Receipt Missing []

Manual Invoice Line E

Discard 1 Distributions I )

Actions... 1 Calculate Tax Tag Details Caorrections Al Distributions
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY-.

Show Field ) 4

Adjustment Reason

Qriginal Amount

CQriginal Functional Amount
Feriod Mame

Frocessed Code
Purchasing Category
Receipt Conversion Rate
Receint O

el Parameter 1D

ation Humber



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Distributions:

1 250,000.00
0.00
=
Mum || Type Arnount GL Date Account Aszset Book Description
Il item 14-JAN-2009 ~
1] | 3
Never Validated Saved
Unprocessed
Reverse 1 Tax Distributions e R iew Receint

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM

-24-



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Distributions:

1 250,000.00
0.00
=2
Income Tax Region Price PO Murmber PO Line Mum PO Release Num PO Shipment Murn || PO Distribution Mum || Recei
I =
1 250,000.00
0.00
=
Receipt Mumber Froject Task Expenditure Type Expenditure Organization Expenditure lte

|'¥
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Distributions:

1 250,000.00
0.00
=
Expenditure tem Date || Project Quantity Unit of Measure Status Accounting Expense Receipt Date|| Functional Amount
I |Never Validated Unprocessed -
1 250,000.00
0.00
2
Corrected Quantity )| Intended Use Recovery Rate Recavery Rate Name Recovery Type Code Tax Regime Tax

| »
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Distributions:

1 250,000.00
0.00
=
tity || Intended Use Recovery Rate Recovery Rate Mame Recovery Type Code Tax Regime Tax [
4| | »
Never Validated Saved
Unprocessed
Reverse 1 Tax Distributions ey B0 Wiew Becelpt
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1

CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY..

SUBCOMPONENT

Monitor
- LCD 18™ Screen
- Power Cord
- Computer Connedctor Cable
Keyboard
Mouse
CPU
- CPU
- DVD Drive
- USB Ports

- Computer Connedctor Cables

Freight

2,200.00

2,000.00

50.00
150.00

200.00

75.00

6,590.00
5,560.00
350.00
400.00

280.00

450.00

SUBTOTAL 9,515.00

618.50
SALES TAX

(6.50%)

TOTAL 10,133.50



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY-.

2,200.00

- LCD 18" Screen

- Pawer Cord

- Computer Connector Cable
Keyboard 200.00
Mouse 75.00
CPU 6,590.00

= CPU 5,560.00

- DVD Drive 350.00

< USE Ports 400.00

- Computer Connector Cables 280.00

Freight

]

10,133.50




Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 1: Enter details distribution level (as prior to R12) [Red = 11 lines, Blue = 6
lines] — Total invoice amount to be entered at line level.

1 General 2 Lines 3 Holds 4 Yiew Payments 2 Scheduled Payments | B View Prepayment Applications
Total
= [ Gross Retained et
furm || Type Amount PO Mumber PO Release || PO Line ||PO Shipment | hMatch Basis||PO Distribution ||Receipt Mumber || Receipt Line || G
1 Item 10133.50
Discard 1 Distributions )

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM



Entering Invoices

CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Invoice Example 1A: Enter details distribution level (as prior to R12) [Red = 11 lines]

| ¥

1|

10,133.50
10,133.50
=
Mum || Type Amount GL Date Account Asset Book Description
1 Item 2,000.0018-FEB-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 LCD 18" SCREEN
2 Item 50.0018-FEB-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 POWER CORD
3 Item 150.00 {18-FEB-2009 110.76240.675.00.000.000.0000 COMPUTER CONNECTOR CABLE
4 Item 200.0018-FEB-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 KEYBOARD
5 Item 75.0018-FEE-2009 110.76240.675.00.000.000.0000 MOUSE
6 Item 5,560.00 18-FEB-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 CPU
7 Item 350.0018-FEB-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 DVD DRIVE
L Item 400.0018-FEB-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 USB PORTS
9 Item 280.0018-FEB-2009 110.76240.675.00.000.000.0000 COMPUTER. CONNECTOR. CAELES (6)
10 Freight 450.0018-FEB-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 FREIGHT
I 11 Item 618.50\18-FEB-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 TAX
4 |
Never Validated Saved

Unprocessed

PRICELINE..COM INCORPORATE.EQUIPMENT-COMPUTER.DEFAULT.DEFAULT.DEFAULT.DEFAULT.DEFAI

Reverse 1

Tax Distributions
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Wiew Receipt
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 1B: Enter details distribution level (as prior to R12) [Blue = 6 lines]

1 10,133.50
10,133.50
&
Murm || Type Arnount GL Date Account Aszset Book Description
I 1] Item 2,200.00({18-FEE-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 MONITOR —
2 Item 200.0018-FEBG-2009 110.76240.675.00.000.000.0000 KEYBOARD
3 Item 75.0018-FEB-2009 110.76240.675.00.000.000.0000 MOUSE
4 Item 6,590.00(|18-FEE-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 CPU
3 Freight 450.00}16-FEBG-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 FREIGHT
6 Item 618.50 | 18-FEB-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 TAX
4| | 3 .
Never Validated Saved
Unprocessed

PRICELINE..COM INCORPORATE.EQUIPMENT-COMPUTER.DEFAULT.DEFAULT.DEFAULT.DEFAULT.DEFAI

Reverse 1 Tax Distributions ey B Siew Feceipt
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY-.

2,200.00

- LCD 18" Sareen

- Power Cord

- Computer Connector Cable
Keyboard 200.00
Mouse 75.00
CPU 6,590.00

= CPU 5,560.00

- DVD Drive 350.00

- USE Ports 400.00

- Computer Connector Cables 280.00

Freight

]

10,133.50




Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 2A: Enter details LINE level only [Red = 11 lines] — no entry at distribution

level
1 General 2 Lines 3 Holdds 4 Vigw Pavrents | & Scheduled Payments | & View Prepayment Applications
Tatal

5 { Giss. MR Retaied Nt 1u,133.5u}
N Type | Armount Description GL Date Distribution Account Manufacturer Mode! erial Mutnber
1 [lten 200000 (LCD 18" SCREEN 18.FEB-2009  110.13010.000.00,000.000.0000 {SAMSUNG SYNCMASTER 940BW 23436789123
7 |ltem 50,00 {POWER CORD 18.FEB-2009  (110.13010.000,00.000.000.0000
3 |tem 150,00 COMPUTER CONNECTOR CABLE  |18-FEB-2009  |110.76240.675.00.000.000.0000
4 |ltem 200.00 {KEYBOARD 18.FEB-2009  [110.13010.000,00,000.000.0000 (TARGUS X2 7890211
5 |ltem 75.00 {MOUSE 18.FEB-2009  [110.76240.675,00,000.000.0000

Discard 1

Distributions :)

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM

Track As Asset|Asset Book

Tatal
Gross

Aszet Category
USD CORPORATE BO(|PPE.EQUIP-COMP
USD CORPORATE BO(|PPE.EQUIP-COMP

USD CORPORATE BOC |PPE.EQUIP-COMP



Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 2A: Enter details LINE level only [Red = 11 lines] — no entry at distribution

level
1 Gereral 2 Lines 3 Holds 4View Payments & Scheduled Payments | B View Prepayment Anplications
Total
3 { Gioss 03350 Retained e 10,1350
Num| Type | Arnount Description GL Datz Distribution Account Manufacturer Mol Serial Number Track As Asset| Asset Book Azset Category
b ltem 5,560.00 18-FEB-2009  {110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 | GATEWAY T1501 900PALSH.UEY v USD CORPORATE BOC(|PPE.EQUIP-COMP
7 ltem 350,00 |DVD DRIVE 18-FEB-2009  {110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 | GATEWAY AWSI0 D012PSIU % USD CORPORATE BOC(|PPE.EQUIP-COMP
§ ltem 400.00 |USE PORTS (4] 18-FEB-2009  |110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 % USD CORPORATE BOC(|PPE.EQUIP-COMP
0 ltem 200.00 | COMPUTER CONNECTOR CABLES {/16.FEB-2009 1110.76240.675.00.000.000.0000 [
10 Freight 450.00 |FREIGHT 18-FEB-2009  |110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 [ USD CORPORATE BOC(|PPE.EQUIP-COMP
Digcard 1 Distributions \:) tions :)

f[ltem £18.50 | TAX 16-FEB-2009  |110.13010.000.00.000.000,0000 [ USD CORPORATE BOC( PPE.EQUIP-COMP
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 2A: Enter details LINE level only [Red = 11 lines] — no entry at distribution

L .'I

1 2,000.00
LCD 18" SCREEN 2,000.00
=
Mum || Type Amaunt 5L Date Account Asszet Book || Description Track as Asset | Income Tax Region
l 1 ltem 2,000.00/{18-FEE-2009 1110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 | USD CORPOR|LCD 18" SCREEN =
4] | b *

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 2A: Enter details LINE level only [Red = 11 lines] — no entry at distribution

level
= X7 X
11 618.50
TAX 618.50
=
Mum || Type Amount GL Date Account Asset Book Description Track as Asset || Income Ta
1 Item 618.50 18-FEE-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 | USD CORPORS TAX .
1 » .

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM
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Entering Invoices

CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY:,

Invoice Example 2B: Enter details LINE [Blue = 6 lines] (ADD Asset Details)

Num| Type  Amount Descriplion GL Date

U lem 2,200,00 MOKITOR 18-FEB-2009
2 ltem 200,00 KEYBOARD 18-FEB-2009
3 lltem 75.00 MOUSE 18-FEB-2009
4 ltem 6,590.00 |CPU 18-FEB-2009
5 |Freight 450,00 |FREIGHT 18-FEB-2009
6 ltem T Tax 18.FEB-2009

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM

Distribution Account Marnfachuer Madd
110.13010.000.00.000.000.00(GHRTTS
110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 |TARGUS
110.76240.675.00.000.000.0000
110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 |DELL
110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000

110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000

Serial Murber

SYNCMASTER S40EW  BEEDDD1000

TR 01222333

Aszel Book Aszet Calegary
LSD CORPORATE BO{ PPE.EQUIP-COMP
LSD CORPORATE BO{ PPE.EQUIP-COMP

USD CORPORATE BO( PPE.EQUIP-COMP
USD CORPORATE BO( PPE.EQUIP-COMP
USD CORPORATE BO( PPE.EQUIP-COMP



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 2B: Enter details LINE level only [Blue = 6 lines] — no entry at distribution

level
1 2,200.00
MONITOR 2,200.00
=
Mum || Type Arnount 5L Date Account Asset Book Description Track as Asset | Incorme Ta
l 1 |ttem 2,200.00/{18-FEE-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000,0000 |USD CORPORA{L{e]iTNel B
4| | 3
Never Validated Preview
Unprocessed

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 2B: Enter details LINE level only [Blue = 6 lines] — no entry at distribution

level
6 618.50
TAX 618.50
=
Murmn || Type Arnournt GL Date Account Aszset Book Description Track as Asset | Income Ta
I ﬂ Item 618.50||16-FEE-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 jUSD CORPORA TAX ]
1] | »
Never Validated Preview
Unprocessed

PRICELINE'.COM INCORPORATE.EQUIPMENT-COMPUTER.DEFAULT.DEFAULT.DEFAULT.DEFAULT.DEFAI

Eeverse 1 Taw Distributions ey B0 iewy Beceipt

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM

-40-



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY-.

2,200.00

- Power Cord
- Computer Connector Cable
200.00
75.00
6,590.00
- CPU 5,560.00
- DVD Drive 350.00
- USE Ports 400.00

- Computer Connector Cables 280.00

Freight




CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 3: Enter as line details with distribution details

Num Type  Amount Description GL Date Distribution Account Manidactures Moz Semal Number Azsel Book Assel Category
1 2,200.00 MONITOR (1RSI 110.13010.000.00.000.000.DOEREE NI SYNCRASTER S40EW BBEDOD1000 USD CORPORATE BOC PPE.EQUIP-COMP

O Distributions (Payables Manager) - 110-PRICELINE.COM INCORPORATED (0L, CETO0S, GOOOOTDATAT WIRELESS 5
1 2,200.00
MONITOR 2,200.00
= I
Murn || Type Armount GL Date Account Asset Book Description Track as Asset
1 Item 2,000.00 |18-FEB-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 |USD CORPORZ MONITOR A
2 Item 50.00 |18-FEE-2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 |USD CORPORA POWER CORD A
| 3 ltem 150.00{18-FEB-2009 110.76240.675.00.000.000.0000 COMPUTER CONNECTOR CABLE

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 3: Enter as line details with distribution details

Num Type  Amount Description GL Date Distribution Account Manifarture Mol Sesial Mumber Assef Book Asset Category

2 ltem | 200,00 KEYBOARD 18.FEB2009  |110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 TARGUS USD CORPORATE BO( PPE.EQUIP-COMP
3 [em | 75.00 MOUSE 118.FEB2009  [110.76240.675.00.000,000.0000 1 1 | 1

4 nem | 65900 CPU 118.FEB2009  110.13010.000.00,000.000.0000 DELL T wnizsn  |USD CORPORATE BO( PPE.EQUIP.COMP

O Distributions (Payables Manager) - 110-PRICELINE.COM INCORPORATED (OLI), CSTO04, GOOOOTDATET WIRELESS SERVICES

Line Number [ Kl 6,590.00
Line Description B = 6,990.00

v

Murn || Type Amaunt 5L Date Account Assat Book Diescription
I 1 ltem 5,560.00/18-FEE 2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 {USD CORPORZ|CPU v
I 2 ltem 350.000{18-FEE 2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 |USD CORPORZ DVD DRIVE v
I 3 ltem 400.00{18-FEE 2009 110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000 {USD CORFPOR#\USE PORT v
n 4 ltem 280.0018-FEE-2009 110.76240.675.00.000.000.0000 COMPUTER CONNECTOR CABLES (t |
I
|

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM

-43-



Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 3: Enter as line details with distribution details

Num [Type  Amount Description L Date Distribution Account Manufactirer Mode
5 Freight 450,00 FREIGHT 18.FEB-2009  110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000
6 lem TED TAX 18.FEB2009  110.13010.000.00.000.000.0000

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM

Asset Book Azset Category
USD CORPORATE BO(|PPE.EQUIP.COMP
USD CORPORATE BO(|PPE.EQUIP.COMP



1

CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY..

SUBCOMPONENT

Monitor
- LCD 18™ Screen
- Power Cord
- Computer Connedctor Cable
Keyboard
Mouse
CPU
- CPU
- DVD Drive
- USB Ports

- Computer Connedctor Cables

Freight

2,200.00

2,000.00

50.00
150.00

200.00

75.00

6,590.00
5,560.00
350.00
400.00

280.00

450.00

SUBTOTAL 9,515.00

618.50
SALES TAX

(6.50%)

TOTAL 10,133.50



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY-.

2,200.00

- LCD 18" Screen

- Pawer Cord

- Computer Connector Cable
Keyboard 200.00
Mouse 75.00
CPU 6,590.00

= CPU 5,560.00

- DVD Drive 350.00

< USE Ports 400.00

- Computer Connector Cables 280.00

Freight

]

10,133.50




Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 1A: Enter details distribution level (as prior to R12) [Red = 11 lines, Blue = 6

lines] — Total invoice amount to be entered at line level. RESULTS

O Mass Additions Summary
=

Invaice Nurmber Invoice Line

0
CSTO01
CSTO01
CSTO01
CSTO01
CSTO01
CSTO01

e I I T T - -

Split

Distribution Line

Aodd to Asset. .

Clugue
NEVY
NEVY
NEVY
NEVY
NEVY
NEVY
NEVY

herge. ..

Description

TAX

USE PORTS
DVD DRIVE

CPu

KEYBOARD
POWER CORD
LCD 18" SCREEN

Open
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Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 1B: Enter details distribution level (as prior to R12) [Red = 11 lines, Blue = 6

lines] — Total invoice amount to be entered at line level. RESULTS

FD mMass Additions Summarny
=
Irvoice Murmber Irvoice Line
icstoo? 1
CSToon? 1
CSToon? 1

Split

Distribution Line Clueue

6 HEW

4 HEW

1 HEW

Add to Asset. . hderge. ..

Description
TAX
CPU
MOHNITOR

Open
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Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 2A: Enter details LINE level [Red = 11 lines, Blue = 6 lines] (ADD Asset
Details) RESULTS

© Mass Additions Summary
=
Invaice Murmber Invaice Line Distribution Line Clyaye Description L
| 1 1 NEW LCD 18" SCREEN
CSTO03 2z 1 NEWY POWER CORD
CSTO03 4 1 NEWY HEYBOARD
CSTO03 b6 1 NEWY CFPU
CSTO03 T 1 NEWY DVD DRIVE
CSTO03 8 1 NEWY USE PORTS {4)
CSTO03 11 1 NEWY TAX
aplit Add to Asset. . berge... Cpen )

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM



CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 2A: Enter details LINE level [Red = 11 lines, Blue = 6 lines] (ADD Asset
Details) RESULTS
v ditions

Book

Transaction Type

Ml Depreciate 3 (2,000.00

Source Asset Details

Agset Mumber || Description |LCD 18" SCREEN
Tag Mumhber | Asset Key |
Serial Murber (23456789123 Units |
Asset Type |Capita|ized Parent Asset |
Manufacturer |5ﬂl‘u‘ISUHG Madel Murmber |5YHCI‘U‘I}3.STEFI 940BwW

Lease Mumber | Warranty Mumber |

Lessor [in Use |0 Physical Inventary

|
Froperty Type | Crwnership |
|

Froperty Class Bought |

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM
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Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 2B: Enter details LINE level [Red = 11 lines, Blue = 6 lines] (ADD Asset

Details) RESULTS

O Mass Additions Summary

=

Irvoice Murmber Invoice Line

csTonsa :

CSTOD4A 2
CSTOD4A 4
CSTOD4A b

Split

Distribution Line
1

1
1
1

Add to Asset.

Clueue
NEWY
NEWY
NEWY
NEWY

Description
MONITOR
KEYEOARD
CPu

TAX

Open

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM




CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 2B: Enter details LINE level [Red = 11 lines, Blue = 6 lines] (ADD Asset
Details) RESULTS

PPE.EQUIP-COMP

Employee Number

Location
MlDepreciate ' 2,200.00

Asset Murmber | Description |I'I.I'IDHITOR
Tag Mumhber | Asset Key
Serial Mumber |BBBEDDD1000 Units
Asset Type |Capita|ized Parent Asset |
MWanufacturer |SAI‘U‘ISUHG Maodel Mumber |5YHCMASTER94I]EW

Lease Mumber | Wiarranty Mumber |

Lessar [In Use ¥ In Physical Inventary

|
Property Type | Cwyrniership |
|

Property Class Bought |

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY-.

2,200.00

- Power Cord
- Computer Connector Cable
200.00
75.00
6,590.00
- CPU 5,560.00
- DVD Drive 350.00
- USE Ports 400.00

- Computer Connector Cables 280.00

Freight




Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 3: Enter as line details with distribution details RESULTS

O Mass Additions Summany

=

Imvoice Mumber

JcsToos

CSTO05
CSTO05
CSTO05
CSTO05
CSTO05
CSTO05

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM

Invoice Line Distribution Line

[=r IR R L
[ S T IR [y ey iy ]

Add to Asset.

Clueue

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

Description
POWER CORD
MOHNITOR
KEYBOARD
USE PORT
DVD DRIVE
CPU

TAX

CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY:,

Open




CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY.,

Entering Invoices

Invoice Example 3: Enter as line details with distribution details RESULTS

i L XAl X
Cueue
Transaction Date

CSTO0S Line Mumber _

PPE.EQUIP-COMP

®l Depreciate = 2,000.00

Asset Mumber | Description |I'I.I'IDNITCIR

Tag Mumber | Asset Key
Serial Mumhber |PPPQQQﬂM Inits
Asset Type |Capita|ized Farent &Asset |
Manufacturer |SAMSUNG Madel Murnber |SYNCMASTER 940BW

Lease Mumber | YWarranty Mumber |

Lessar [ln Use I+ |In Physical Inventory

|
Property Type | Crrniership
| Eought

Property Class

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM
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Enhancement Requests
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TECHNOLOG

Enhancement Requests

Current R12 Payables Enhancement Requests with Oracle:

Bug #7705668 — FAXMADDS ABILITY TO POPULATE/RETAIN SERIAL & TAG
NUMBERS VIA SPLIT FEATURE (ASSET ENHANCEMENT)

This ER is to give back the feature in Oracle Assets Mass Additions to prepare an
invoice that is to be split into multiple assets with as much of the serial number and tag
number information, upon the split into multiple assets enter the unique values for serial
number and tag number information

Bug #7717937 — IN THE NEW INVOICE LINE TIER — NO FIELD TO ENTER TAG
NUMBER INFORMATION (PAYABLES ENHANCEMENT)

This ER is to add a field in Payables at the new Invoice Line tier to include Tag Number.
This would allow Tag Number information to be entered in Payables and integrated to
Assets during the Mass Additions Create process

Bug #8231740 — UNABLE TO ENTER ASSET UNITS IN AP (PAYABLES
ENHANCEMENT)

This ER is to add a Asset Units field in Payables at the new Invoice Line tier. This ER
would allow for Asset Units to be manually entered and integrated to Assets during the
Mass Additions Create process. If an invoice is matched to a PO, then the Asset Units
field will be automatically populate and not up-datable.

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologyM



Great Sources for
Information
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CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY:,

Asset Special Interest Group (SIG)

afﬁliate of
\ g

FREE to join group: Assets SIG E‘ .y ) M ~

oracle appl t nsu rsg p

Meetings (Semi-Annual)
*« OAUG Conference
* OpenWorld Conference

http://assetsig.oauq.orq

LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com/groups?qid=2202521

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM


http://assetsig.oaug.org/
http://www.linkedin.com/groups?gid=2202521

Chi-Star TechnologysV™

Company website: Chi-Star Technology s

http://www.chistartech.com

Offer Product Solutions for Oracle Assets:
» AssetCross™ — Automates the transferring of assets between depreciation books
» AssetTie™ — Automates the reconciliation processes between:
* Fixed Assets and General Ledger

 Corporate and Tax books

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM


http://www.chistartech.com/

CST Education Network

Offerings:
VFREE sz CST Education Network sove

CHI-STAR TECHNOLOGY,,

* Video Training (Functional & Technical)
* By topic and Total courseware training

* Video Course Conversion Strategies Overview

* CRP / Test Scripts

« BR100

http://www.chistartech.com/CSTHome.html

LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com/groups?gid=2202600

Copyright © 2010 Chi-Star TechnologysM


http://www.chistartech.com/CSTHome.html
http://www.linkedin.com/groups?gid=2202600

Questions?

Questions after the fact —

Send emall to:

brian bouchard@-chistartech.com
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